

City of Richmond

900 East Broad Street Richmond, VA 23219 www.rva.gov/office-city-cler k

Summary Governmental Operations Standing Committee

Wednesday, June 22, 2022

2:00 PM

Council Chamber, 2nd Floor - City Hall

1. <u>ORD.</u> 2022-054 To amend and reordain City Code § 2-1105, concerning the Aging and Disabilities Advisory Board, for the purpose of modifying the membership composition of such Board to specify that one member shall be a member at-large and one member shall be an employee of the City's Office of the Deputy Chief Administrative Officer for Human Services with program manager duties.

Patrons: Vice President Robertson and Ms. Lambert

Forwarded to the June 27, 2022 Council meeting with recommendation to approve with amendment

2. ORD. 2022-186

To amend and reordain City Code § 9-58, which assigns polling places in the city, to relocate the polling place for Precinct 215.

Patrons: Ms. Jordan

Forwarded to the June 27, 2022 Council meeting with recommendation to approve

3. <u>ORD.</u> 2022-187 To amend and reordain City Code § 9-58, which assigns polling places in the city, to relocate the polling place for Precinct 410.

Patrons: Ms. Nye

Forwarded to the June 27, 2022 Council meeting with recommendation to approve

4. ORD. 2022-188

To amend and reordain City Code § 9-2, which designates the location for the central absentee voter election district in the city, to relocate and establish a new polling place for the central absentee voter election district.

Patrons: Ms. Jordan

Forwarded to the June 27, 2022 Council meeting with recommendation to approve